L2400382197

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL
 -	(Business Entity Name)
-	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000435967740

2024 SEP -5 AM 9: 47





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088
For any issues please contact
Cheyanne Davis
(850) 202-1882

Date: 0	9/05/2024	(850) 202-1882	
Name:	Cheyanne Davis	203	
Reference #:_	2491763	2024 SEP -5	
Entity Name:_	VMOC, L	LC 5	
	of Incorporation/Authorization to Tran	sact Business SEE STATE	, -
☐ Change	e of Agent		
Reinsta	tement		
Convers	sion		
☐ Merger			
Dissolu	tion/Withdrawal		
☐ Fictitiou	s Name		
Other_			
Authorized Am	nount: \$125.00		
Signature:	Ornyanc Enva		

F: 800.944.6607



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 For any issues please contact Chevanne Davis

Date: 09/	/05/2024	(850) 202-	
	Cheyanne Davis		
	2491763		
		C, LLC	<u> </u>
	f Incorporation/Authorization to ent of Agent ment	Transact Business	2024 SEP -5 AM 9: 47 SEE FALLAHASSEE, FL
☐ Dissolutio	on/Withdrawal Name		
Authorized Amor	unt: \$125.00		

F: 800.944.6607

Signature: _____

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C	Section Corporations				
SUBJI	F <i>C</i> "T∙	V	MOC, LLC			
1,010		Name of Lir	nited Liability (Сотрапу		
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for	filing.		
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this ma	atter to the follo	wing:		
			Patrick McMa	ihon		
			Name of Per	son		
		c/o M	KP Capital Ma	inagement		202
			Firm/Compa			- SE
		001	Defelor (LAvier)	Ct- 2470	25	2024 SEP -5
		801	Brickell Ave, : Address	Ste 2470		
			. 1001 233		m m	AH .
			Miami, FL 33		<u> </u>	9: [
			lity/State and Zi	-	L	7
			t.asst@mkpca			_
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annu	al report notificati	on)	
For furth	her information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
	Ch	nelsea Stewart at (212	820-63	62	
	N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rea Code [Daytime Telephone	Number	
Enclos	ed is a check fo	r the following amount:				
\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified (iling Fee & Copy ppy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is end	&
		ling Address		eet Address		
		v Filing Section ision of Corporations		w Filing Section ision of Corporation	nns	
	P.O.	. Box 6327	Clis	fton Building		
	Tall	ahassee, FL 32314		1 Executive Cente lahassee, FL 3230		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	VI	MOC, LLC		
(Must	contain the words "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L.L	.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	eet address of the principal offic	ce of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address	;:
	apital Management, L.L.C.	c/o MK	P Capital Manageme	nt, L.L.C.
	ckell Avenue, Ste 2470	801	Brickell Avenue, Ste	
Mia	ami, Florida 33131	_	Miami, Florida 3313	1
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	gent are:	must designate an indiv	idual or
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag		must designate an indiv	idual or
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	gent are: gency Global Inc.		TALLAHAS
another business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	gent are: gency Global Inc. Name Calhoun Street, Sui	ite 4	idual or TALLAHASSEE, I
another business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag Cog N 115 North	gent are: gency Global Inc. Name Calhoun Street, Sui	ite 4	TALLAHASSE
another business entity with	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	gent are: gency Global Inc. Jame		TALLAHAS
another business entity with The name and the Florida st laving been named as registe lace designated in this certification in the cert	an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag Cog 115 North Florida street address (I Tallahassee City red agent and to accept service cate, I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes relatives.	gent are: gency Global Inc. Jame Calhoun Street, Sui P.O. Box NOT accept Florida State of process for the abortiment as registered aging to the proper and	ite 4 able) 32301 Zip ve stated limited liability ent and agree to act in to	TALLAHASSEE, FL company at the his capacity. In fragment of the first capacity of the state of
another business entity with The name and the Florida st laving been named as registe lace designated in this certification in the cert	can active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered age Cog 115 North Florida street address (I Tallahassee City red agent and to accept service cate, I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes relate obligations of my position as the obligations of my position as	gent are: gency Global Inc. Jame Calhoun Street, Sui P.O. Box NOT accept Florida State of process for the abortiment as registered aging to the proper and	ite 4 able) 32301 Zip ve stated limited liability ent and agree to act in to	TALLAHASSEE, FL company at the his capacity. I of my duties, and

(CONTINUED)

	'AMBR" = Authorized		Name and Address:	
1	'MGR" = Manager			
-	MGR	•	Kristen McMahon	
			c/o MKP Capital Management	
			801 Brickell Ave, Ste 2470, Miami, FL 33131	
_	MGR		Patrick McMahon	
			c/o MKP Capital Management	
			801 Brickell Ave. Ste 2470, Miami, FL 33131	
				~
_		•		2024 SEP
			<u> </u>	St
			<u></u>	177
-		•		5
			ior.	
			<u> </u>	=
(Use attachment if nece	ssary)	m _o	<u>_</u>
If an effe the date o	ctive date is listed, the f filing.)	date must be specific and block does not meet the ap	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 desplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be	
	nent's effective date or	the Department of State s	records.	
the docun	ent's effective date or EVI: Other provisions,	•	ecotus.	
the docun		•	records.	<u> </u>
the docum		if any.		<u></u>
the docum	EVI: Other provisions,	if any.		<u></u>
the docum	REQUIRED SIGNAT S This do I am av	if any. URE: ignature of a member or a boument is executed in accordance that any false informati		
the docum	REQUIRED SIGNAT S This do I am av	ignature of a member or a secument is executed in accordance that any false information as a third degree felony as	an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, on submitted in a document to the Department of State	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-